#### 05/31/2016 503849224

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3895873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST ASSIGNOR NAME FROM MINDRAY BIOMEDICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD previously recorded on Reel 037548 Frame 0465. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SHENZHEN MINDRAY BIOMEDICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503774360	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN MINDRAY BIOMEDICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	11/16/2015
MINDRAY DS USA, INC.	11/16/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASIMO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ss: 52 DISCOVERY	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09291769
Application Number:	10045475
Application Number:	10361167
Application Number:	11366617

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(949)760-9502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MASIMO.1076A/C1/D1/P1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAROM KESLER
SIGNATURE:	/Jarom Kesler/

DATE SIGNED: 05/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3
source=Cover Sheet and Supporting Doc - MASIMO.1076A#page1.tif
source=Cover Sheet and Supporting Doc - MASIMO.1076A#page2.tif
source=Cover Sheet and Supporting Doc - MASIMO.1076A#page3.tif

503658986 01/21/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3705620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MINDRAY BIOMEDICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	11/16/2015
MINDRAY DS USA	11/16/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASIMO CORPORATION	
Street Address: 52 DISCOVERY		
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6308089
Application Number:	10045475
Application Number:	11366617
Patent Number:	7048687

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MASIMO.1076A/C1/D1/P1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAROM KESLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jarom Kesler/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MINDRAY EX C PATENTS#page1.tif

#### EXHIBIT C

#### ASSIGNMENT

Shenzhen Mindray Biomedical Electronics Co., Ltd. and Mindray DS USA, Inc. (collectively, "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the following issued letters patents and applications for letters patents (hereinafter "the Patents and Patent Applications"):

<u>Patent</u>	Issue/Pub. Date	<u>Title</u>
U.S. Pat. No. 6,308,089	October 23, 2001	Limited Use Medical Probe
U.S. Pat. No. 7,048,687	May 23, 2006	Limited Use Medical Probe
U.S. Pat. No. 5,987,343	November 7, 1997	Method for Storing Pulse Oximeter
		Characteristics
China Pat. No. CN100353917	December 12, 2007	Limited Use Medical Probe

2	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
	10/045,475	10-22-2001	Limited Use Medical Probe
	11/366,617	03-02-2006	Limited Use Medical Probe

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Masimo Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents and Patent Applications and all U.S. and China patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto and all U.S. and China divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for letters patent that may hereafter be filed for the Patents and Patent Applications in the U.S. and China; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Director of State Intellectual Property Office to issue all letters patents resulting from the Patents and Patent Applications and applications in the U.S. and China to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Patents and Patent Applications before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents and Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will sign necessary lawful papers, make necessary rightful oaths, and will generally do everything necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patents and Patent Applications in the U.S. and China.

**EXHIBIT C** 

Page 1

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 16th day of November, 2015.

Assignor (Conveying Party)	Assignee (Receiving Party)
SHENZHEN MINDRAY BIOMEDICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	MASIMO
By: 25 M	Ву: 10-0-
Name: Jianguang Du	Name: Tan Malenanan
Title: Group IP Director	Title: <u>(severence Courses</u>
Date: November 16. 2015	Date: November 15, 2015
MINDRAY DS USA  By: M	
Name: Jianguang Du	
Title: Group IP Director	
Date: November 16 2015	

EXHIBIT C

**RECORDED: 04/07/2016** 

Page 2